Project Title

Award

Almond Valley Heritage Trust

Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders Regimental Trust

Auchindrain Trust - Urras Achadh an Droighinn

Biggar Museum Trust

Caithness Horizons

Carnegie Dunfermline Trust

City of Edinburgh Council

Clyde Maritime Trust

Culture Perth and Kinross

CultureNL

Dalgarven Mill Trust

Dornoch Heritage Scottish Charitable Incorporated Organisation

Revealing the Plot: new ways of sharing our collection on-line

The Collection's Future Storage and Conservation

Conservation of William Kennedy (Glasgow Boys) Paintings
Collections Management - Appointment of Assistant Curator

A’ Ruambhar aig Achamh an Droighinn: Diglt! 2017 at Auchindrain

Interpretation Tablets: Language Translations Stage 1 - Re-
application

An artistic community response to WW1
Improving sustainability: Energy saving and storage

Museum Exhibition Renovation Project Phase 1
Digital Punk!
Changing Childhoods

Glasgow's Unique Maritime Role in the Great War
Cargo, Canals and the Clyde

Picts & Pixels Engagement Programme
Artist Rooms: Louise Bourgeois - Engagement Programme
The Great Dinosaur Hunt &  Dinosaur Night

Upgrading Storage of Large Objects in the Recognised Collection

Heavy Metal at Summerlee
Conservation and Display of Steelworks Flag

DALGARVEN MILL TRUST - COSTUME COLLECTION PUBLICATION

Historylinks Museum Information Technology

Museum Development Fund

Museum Development Fund

Small Projet Fund

Museum Development Fund

Small Projet Fund

Small Projet Fund

World War One Commemoration Fund

Museum Development Fund

Museum Development Fund

Festival of Museums Fund

Museum Development Fund

World War One Commemoration Fund
Festival of Museums Fund

Small Projet Fund
Small Projet Fund
Festival of Museums Fund

Museum Development Fund

Festival of Museums Fund
Small Projet Fund

Small Projet Fund

Purchase Fund

M1

M1

S3

M2

S1

S1

W2

M1

C1

F1

M2

W2
F1

S1

S2

F1

M2

F1
S3

S3

P1

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Amount

£50,000

£50,000
£40,000
£2,381

£42,381
£23,416

£3,243

£2,169

£28,828
£5,850
£28,663
£34,513
£40,000
£40,000
£517
£517
£59,062
£59,062
£11,510
£1,500
£13,010
£4,863
£3,450
£1,174
£9,487
£26,840

£475
£2,000
£29,315
£5,000

£5,000
£600
£600



Dumfries and Galloway Aviation Museum

Dumfries and Galloway Council

Dunbeath Preservation Trust

Dundee Heritage Trust (Dundee Industrial Heritage Trust)

East Ayrshire Leisure

East Dunbartonshire Leisure & Culture Trust

East Lothian Council

Gairloch Heritage Museum Trust

Glasgow Life, Glasgow Museums

Glasgow Police Heritage Trust

Gordon Highlanders Regimental Trust

Groam House Museum

Dumfries & Galloway Aviation Museum Archive Building Project
Large Object Store
Priestside Anchor - X-ray, conservation and display

Broadening the appeal - Robert Burns
Kirkcudbright Artists' Collection Interpretation and Display

Accessible Art Collection Exhibition: Design, Materials & Execution.

Audience Development and Engagement Project

MAGIC at the MUSEUM - Time Travellers!
East Ayrshire Leisure - Content Management System

“Poets, Portraits and Landscapes of Modern Scotland”
'Good-bye to all that' A last look at the Great War - a series of
community artist based events to complement the exhibition

Hats off to History and Play at the Grange

Reimagining Prestongrange Museum: Visitor Centre

Stories from the Cells - crime and punishment at Dunbar Town
House Museum and Gallery

Dyeing About Nature

Our land, our people, our story: The redevelopment and relocation

of Gairloch Heritage Museum

Glasgow Museums Ship Models/ICMM Conference Paper
Employee development options (entry-level) and employability
programme

Entry-level Assistant Curatorship Scheme

Partnering with Art UK to drive income for Scottish collections
through a shared e-commerce platform

Glasgow Police Museum Artifacts Storage Project

WW!1 replica trench installation at The Gordon Highlanders
Museum

A weekend of Discovery 2018

Museum Development Fund
Small Projet Fund
Small Projet Fund
Museum Development Fund

Museum Development Fund

Small Projet Fund

Museum Development Fund

Festival of Museums Fund
Museum Development Fund

Small Projet Fund
World War One Commemoration Fund

Festival of Museums Fund
Museum Development Fund
Festival of Museums Fund

Festival of Museums Fund
Museum Development Fund

Small Projet Fund
Vocational Pathways Fund
Museum Development Fund
Museum Development Fund

Small Projet Fund

World War One Commemoration Fund

Festival of Museums Fund

C1

S1

S3

M2

M1

S1

M2

F1
M2

S2
W2

F1
C1
F1

F1
M1

S2

Vi

M1

M2

G1

W2

F1

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

£7,485

£4,985
£12,470

£2,183
£58,511
£60,000
£120,694

£3,372

£3,372
£58,660
£58,660
£1,500
£16,200
£17,700
£5,000
£2,160

£7,160
£1,386
£23,400
£1,500

£26,286
£326
£40,000

£40,326
£2,000
£19,928

£41,250
£39,877

£103,055
£504
£504

£20,000

£20,000
£450



Helmsdale Heritage Society

High Life Highland

Highland Museum of Childhood Trust

Islay Museum Trust

Kilmartin Museum Company Ltd.

Leisure and Culture Dundee

Live Argyll

Live Borders

MacDougall of Dunollie Preservation Trust

Moffat Museum Trust

Moray Council

Nairn Museum Trust

National Mining Museum Scotland

National Museums Scotland

National Trust for Scotland

Voices from the Roundhouse : Sounds from the Souterrain

(Exploring a Late Bronze Age/ Early Iron Age Landscape in Kildonan)

Travellers' Tales: shelters, crafts and stories.

School Loans Box project

Development of SPECTRUM Compliance at Museum of Islay Life
Stage 2

Telling the Kilmartin Glen Story: Kilmartin Museum Exhibition
Design Scheme

Writing Kilmartin Glen’s Story — RIBA Stage 4 Exhibition Schematic
(Technical Design)

Kilmartin Museum ‘llluminating Dunadd’

Generation/Dundee

Campbeltown Museum Dedicated Entrance Project

'Ugly Bug Ball' Family Fun Day at Hawick Museum

Jim Clark Museum Trophy Display

Borders — Where People Place and Myth Meet

AdLib Training & Manual
The Kettle Garden Dining

Moffat Museum Merlin Trail Hub and Exhibition

Scots' Story Stramash!

Replacement projector

Celebrating NMMS's Large Object Collections
Redisplaying Locomotives at Lady Victoria Colliery

National Museums Scotland: New vocational pathways

Pathways to Success: Accrediting the Volunteer Experience

Introduction of a gallery space at Pollok House

Festival of Museums Fund

Festival of Museums Fund

Small Projet Fund

Small Projet Fund

Museum Development Fund
Museum Development Fund
Small Projet Fund

Festival of Museums Fund
Museum Development Fund
Festival of Museums Fund
Museum Development Fund

Partnership Fund

Small Projet Fund
Museum Development Fund

Small Projet Fund

Festival of Museums Fund

Purchase Fund

Small Projet Fund
Museum Development Fund

Vocational Pathways Fund

Vocational Pathways Fund

Museum Development Fund

F1

F1

S1

S3

M1

M2

S2

F1

M2

F1

M2

PA

S1
M1

S2

F1

P1

S2
M2

V1

V1

M1

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

£450
£1,092

£1,092
£1,500
£1,500
£3,525
£3,525
£4,400

£4,400
£17,000

£40,000

£3,613
£60,613
£1,500
£1,500
£40,000
£40,000
£676
£40,000
£18,400
£59,076
£1,072
£40,000
£41,072
£5,000
£5,000
£425
£425
£289
£289
£4,357
£32,677
£37,034
£20,000
£20,000
£16,628

£40,000



Ness Historical Society - Comunn Eachdraidh Nis

Old Haa Trust

Orkney Islands Council

Orkney Natural History Society Museum

Paxton Trust

Pier Arts Centre Trust

Royal College of Physicians & Surgeons of Glasgow

Scottish Fisheries Museum Trust

Scottish Maritime Museum Trust

Scottish Railway Preservation Society

Shetland Amenity Trust

South Ayrshire Council

South Lanarkshire Leisure and Culture Ltd.

Developing a collection store and conservation workshop with
training facilities

Developing a bespoke archive with study area and offices at
Comunn Eachdraidh Nis

Develop and Implement Website for Old Haa Museum
Scapa Flow Museum restoration and development project
Conservation materials for Stromness Museum

Stromness Museum Adlib Laptop

Conversations With Magic Stones

Raising collections care standards and increasing access to the
Chippendale furniture collection at Paxton House

Portrait of Stromness
Festival of Museums: Making your Mark

Visualising medical heritage: new approaches to digitisation and
interpretation of medical instrument collections

Fishermen at War Exhibition
Catch of the Day: Fish and Food Fair
A Tale of Two Boats

Pirate Takeover
Go Industrial Learning

Redesigning Denny: Engage, Experiment, Engineer

From Scotland to the Somme- The Railway War; an project about
the impact of Scottish railways on World War One.

New Connections across the Northern Isles: Linking people and

heritage through the maritime cultures of Orkney and Shetland

Day o’ the Dames!

Mary Queen of Scots - The Rock n' Roll Years
Shedding Light On The Subject

Museum Development Fund

Museum Development Fund

Small Projet Fund

Museum Development Fund
Purchase Fund

Purchase Fund

Small Projet Fund

Museum Development Fund
Small Projet Fund

Festival of Museums Fund

Museum Development Fund

Small Projet Fund
Festival of Museums Fund
Museum Development Fund

Festival of Museums Fund
Small Projet Fund
Museum Development Fund

World War One Commemoration Fund

Museum Development Fund

Festival of Museums Fund

Festival of Museums Fund
Museum Development Fund

M2

M2

S2

C1

P1

P1

S1

M2

S1

F1

M1

S1
F1
M2
F1
S2
M1

W2

M2

F1

F1
C1

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

£56,628
£40,000

£40,000

£80,000
£4,830
£4,830
£15,000
£15,000
£600
£600
£4,406
£5,606
£60,000

£60,000
£4,800
£328
£5,128
£29,230

£29,230
£5,000
£320
£58,219
£63,539
£310
£2,844
£39,000
£42,154
£1,822

£1,822
£19,135

£19,135
£495
£495
£612

£24,407



St Andrews Preservation Trust

Strathnaver Museum Trust

Tain and District Museum Trust

Tayside Museums Forum

The Highlanders' Museum (Queen's Own Highlanders Collection)

The lan McIntosh Memorial Trust

The Scottish Crannog Centre

The Whithorn Trust

Thirlestane Castle Trust

Trimontium Museum Trust

University of Dundee

University of Glasgow

University of St Andrews

Museum Office Development

Archive Material

A3 Scanner

Tayside Museums Strategic Development

Behind the Scenes at The Highlanders' Museum: Family Heritage

Day

Front of House, Shop and ground floor upgrade

Romance at Montrose Air Station

First World War Replica Sopwith Camel Restoration

Dig The New Breed- Guardians of the Galaxy

Whithorn Visioning Project
Wood, Woad and Weave

Relocating the Toy Collection and Muniments at Thirlestane Castle

New Light on Old Metal

Animating Archaeopteryx
Environmental Monitoring System

Conserving and interpreting William Hunter's plaster casts of the

Gravid Uterus for new audiences

Employee development options (mid-career)

Display cases and AV equipment for new temporary exhibition

galleries at MUSA
Environmental Control System for MUSA

Purchase Fund

Purchase Fund

Purchase Fund

Partnership Fund

Festival of Museums Fund
Museum Development Fund

Festival of Museums Fund
World War One Commemoration Fund

Vocational Pathways Fund

Small Projet Fund
Festival of Museums Fund

Museum Development Fund

Small Projet Fund

Small Projet Fund
Museum Development Fund

Museum Development Fund
Vocational Pathways Fund
Museum Development Fund

Museum Development Fund

Total
P1
Total
P1
Total
P1
Total
PA
Total
F1
M2
Total
F1
W1
Total
V1
Total
S2
F1
Total
M2
Total
S3
Total
S1
M1
Total
M1
V1
Total
M1
M1
Total
TOTAL
AWARDS

£25,019
£540
£540
£229
£229
£279
£279

£26,865

£26,865
£442

£21,750
£22,192
£750
£4,709
£5,459
£20,000
£20,000
£5,000
£1,500
£6,500
£40,000

£40,000
£2,500
£2,500
£3,668
£5,877
£9,545
£60,000

£19,500
£79,500
£60,000

£60,000
£120,000

£1,741,111



