Applicant	Project Title	Fund	Round	Award Amount
Almond Valley Heritage Trust	Revealing the Plot: new ways of sharing our collection on-line	Museum Development Fund	M1	£50,000
			Total	£50,000
Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders Regimental Trust	The Collection's Future Storage and Conservation	Museum Development Fund	M1	£40,000
	Conservation of William Kennedy (Glasgow Boys) Paintings	Small Projet Fund	S3	£2,381
	,, , , , , ,	•		•
			Total	£42,381
Auchindrain Trust - Urras Achadh an Droighinn	Collections Management - Appointment of Assistant Curator	Museum Development Fund	M2	£23,416
	A' Ruamhar aig Achamh an Droighinn: Diglt! 2017 at Auchindrain	Small Projet Fund	S1	£3,243
	Interpretation Tablets: Language Translations Stage 1 - Re-	Small Projet Fund	S1	£2,169
	application	Sman Projet Punu	31	12,109
	••		Total	£28,828
Biggar Museum Trust	An artistic community response to WW1	World War One Commemoration Fund	W2	£5,850
	Improving sustainability: Energy saving and storage	Museum Development Fund	M1	£28,663
			Total	£34,513
Caithness Horizons	Museum Exhibition Renovation Project Phase 1	Museum Development Fund	C1	£40,000
Companie Bonfamilia Trust	Dietal Duniel	Factive of Management From d	Total	£40,000
Carnegie Dunfermline Trust	Digital Punk!	Festival of Museums Fund	F1 Total	£517 £517
City of Edinburgh Council	Changing Childhoods	Museum Development Fund	M2	£59,062
orly or Lamburgh country	changing childhoods	Maseam Severopment and	Total	£59,062
Clyde Maritime Trust	Glasgow's Unique Maritime Role in the Great War	World War One Commemoration Fund	W2	£11,510
	Cargo, Canals and the Clyde	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	£1,500
			Total	£13,010
Culture Perth and Kinross	Picts & Pixels Engagement Programme	Small Projet Fund	S1	£4,863
	Artist Rooms: Louise Bourgeois - Engagement Programme	Small Projet Fund	S2	£3,450
	The Great Dinosaur Hunt & Dinosaur Night	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	£1,174
CultureNL	Ungrading Storage of Large Objects in the Recognised Collection	Museum Davalenment Fund	Total M2	£9,487
CultureivE	Upgrading Storage of Large Objects in the Recognised Collection	Museum Development Fund	IVIZ	£26,840
	Heavy Metal at Summerlee	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	£475
	Conservation and Display of Steelworks Flag	Small Projet Fund	S3	£2,000
			Total	£29,315
Dalgarven Mill Trust	DALGARVEN MILL TRUST - COSTUME COLLECTION PUBLICATION	Small Projet Fund	S3	£5,000
			Total	£5,000
Dornoch Heritage Scottish Charitable Incorporated Organisation	Historylinks Museum Information Technology	Purchase Fund	P1	£600
			Total	£600

Dumfries and Galloway Aviation Museum	Dumfries & Galloway Aviation Museum Archive Building Project	Museum Development Fund	C1		£7,485
	Large Object Store	Small Projet Fund	S1		£4,985
Dumfries and Callegray Counsil	Driesteide Ancher, V ray concernation and display	Small Draigt Fund	ca	Total	£12,470
Dumfries and Galloway Council	Priestside Anchor - X-ray, conservation and display	Small Projet Fund	S3		£2,183
	Broadening the appeal - Robert Burns	Museum Development Fund	M2		£58,511
	Kirkcudbright Artists' Collection Interpretation and Display	Museum Development Fund	M1	_	£60,000
				Total	£120,694
Dunbeath Preservation Trust	Accessible Art Collection Exhibition: Design, Materials & Execution.	Small Projet Fund	S1		£3,372
/				Total	£3,372
Dundee Heritage Trust (Dundee Industrial Heritage Trust)	Audience Development and Engagement Project	Museum Development Fund	M2	_	£58,660
				Total	£58,660
East Ayrshire Leisure	MAGIC at the MUSEUM - Time Travellers!	Festival of Museums Fund	F1		£1,500
	East Ayrshire Leisure - Content Management System	Museum Development Fund	M2		£16,200
				Total	£17,700
East Dunbartonshire Leisure & Culture Trust	"Poets, Portraits and Landscapes of Modern Scotland"	Small Projet Fund	S2		£5,000
	'Good-bye to all that' A last look at the Great War - a series of community artist based events to complement the exhibition	World War One Commemoration Fund	W2		£2,160
				Total	£7,160
East Lothian Council	Hats off to History and Play at the Grange	Festival of Museums Fund	F1		£1,386
Eddt Eddinan Council	Reimagining Prestongrange Museum: Visitor Centre	Museum Development Fund	C1		£23,400
	Stories from the Cells - crime and punishment at Dunbar Town	Festival of Museums Fund	F1		£1,500
	House Museum and Gallery	restivat of Museums Fund			
				Total	£26,286
Gairloch Heritage Museum Trust	Dyeing About Nature	Festival of Museums Fund	F1		£326
	Our land, our people, our story: The redevelopment and relocation of Gairloch Heritage Museum	Museum Development Fund	M1		£40,000
				Total	£40,326
Glasgow Life, Glasgow Museums	Glasgow Museums Ship Models/ICMM Conference Paper	Small Projet Fund	S2		£2,000
	Employee development options (entry-level) and employability programme	Vocational Pathways Fund	V1		£19,928
	Entry-level Assistant Curatorship Scheme	Museum Development Fund	M1		£41,250
	Partnering with Art UK to drive income for Scottish collections through a shared e-commerce platform	Museum Development Fund	M2		£39,877
	•			Total	£103,055
Glasgow Police Heritage Trust	Glasgow Police Museum Artifacts Storage Project	Small Projet Fund	G1		£504
				Total	£504
Gordon Highlanders Regimental Trust	WW1 replica trench installation at The Gordon Highlanders Museum	World War One Commemoration Fund	W2		£20,000
	accarii			Total	£20,000
Groam House Museum	A weekend of Discovery 2018	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	iotai	£450
Groam House Museum	A MECKETIA OL DISCOVELÀ SOTO	i estival di Iviuscullis Fullu	LT		1430

Helmsdale Heritage Society	Voices from the Roundhouse : Sounds from the Souterrain	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	Total	£450 £1,092
	(Exploring a Late Bronze Age/ Early Iron Age Landscape in Kildonan)			
				Total	£1,092
High Life Highland	Travellers' Tales: shelters, crafts and stories.	Festival of Museums Fund	F1		£1,500
				Total	£1,500
Highland Museum of Childhood Trust	School Loans Box project	Small Projet Fund	S1		£3,525
				Total	£3,525
Islay Museum Trust	Development of SPECTRUM Compliance at Museum of Islay Life	Small Projet Fund	S3		£4,400
	Stage 2			Total	C4 400
Kilmartin Museum Company Ltd.	Telling the Kilmartin Glen Story: Kilmartin Museum Exhibition	Museum Development Fund	M1	Total	£4,400 £17,000
Killiattii Waseam Company Lta.	Design Scheme	wascam bevelopment rana	IVII		117,000
	Writing Kilmartin Glen's Story – RIBA Stage 4 Exhibition Schematic	Museum Development Fund	M2		£40,000
	(Technical Design)	·			·
	Kilmartin Museum 'Illuminating Dunadd'	Small Projet Fund	S2		£3,613
				Total	£60,613
Leisure and Culture Dundee	Generation/Dundee	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	_	£1,500
				Total	£1,500
Live Argyll	Campbeltown Museum Dedicated Entrance Project	Museum Development Fund	M2	Total	£40,000 £40,000
Live Borders	'Ugly Bug Ball' Family Fun Day at Hawick Museum	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	iotai	£40,000 £676
Live bolders	Jim Clark Museum Trophy Display	Museum Development Fund	M2		£40,000
	Borders – Where People Place and Myth Meet	Partnership Fund	PA		£18,400
	,	·		Total	£59,076
MacDougall of Dunollie Preservation Trust	AdLib Training & Manual	Small Projet Fund	S1		£1,072
	The Kettle Garden Dining	Museum Development Fund	M1		£40,000
				Total	£41,072
Moffat Museum Trust	Moffat Museum Merlin Trail Hub and Exhibition	Small Projet Fund	S2		£5,000
Marau Caurail	Control Cham, Chuannagh I	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	Total	£5,000 £425
Moray Council	Scots' Story Stramash!	restival of Museums Fund	LI	Total	£425
Nairn Museum Trust	Replacement projector	Purchase Fund	P1	Total	£289
				Total	£289
National Mining Museum Scotland	Celebrating NMMS's Large Object Collections	Small Projet Fund	S2		£4,357
	Redisplaying Locomotives at Lady Victoria Colliery	Museum Development Fund	M2		£32,677
				Total	£37,034
National Museums Scotland	National Museums Scotland: New vocational pathways	Vocational Pathways Fund	V1		£20,000
National Tourst for Contland	Dathways to Cooper, Approxiting the Melicular or Forest	Vesstienel Dethuseur Sund	1/4	Total	£20,000
National Trust for Scotland	Pathways to Success: Accrediting the Volunteer Experience	Vocational Pathways Fund	V1		£16,628
	Introduction of a gallery space at Pollok House	Museum Development Fund	M1		£40,000

				Total	£56,628
Ness Historical Society - Comunn Eachdraidh Nis	Developing a collection store and conservation workshop with training facilities	Museum Development Fund	M2	Total	£40,000
	Developing a bespoke archive with study area and offices at Comunn Eachdraidh Nis	Museum Development Fund	M2		£40,000
				Total	£80,000
Old Haa Trust	Develop and Implement Website for Old Haa Museum	Small Projet Fund	S2		£4,830
				Total	£4,830
Orkney Islands Council	Scapa Flow Museum restoration and development project	Museum Development Fund	C1		£15,000
Orlynous Notural History, Society, Museum	Consequation materials for Strompers Museum	Durchasa Fund	D1	Total	£15,000
Orkney Natural History Society Museum	Conservation materials for Stromness Museum	Purchase Fund	P1 P1		£600 £600
	Stromness Museum Adlib Laptop	Purchase Fund	S1		£4,406
	Conversations With Magic Stones	Small Projet Fund	51	Total	£5,606
Paxton Trust	Raising collections care standards and increasing access to the	Museum Development Fund	M2	iotai	£60,000
raxion must	Chippendale furniture collection at Paxton House	ividsedili Developilient Fand	IVIZ		100,000
	Chippendale furniture collection at Faxton House			Total	£60,000
Pier Arts Centre Trust	Portrait of Stromness	Small Projet Fund	S1	Total	£4,800
Tier Alto dellike Trast	Festival of Museums: Making your Mark	Festival of Museums Fund	F1		£328
	, course or masseamer maning your manin	- convar or mascams rand		Total	£5,128
Royal College of Physicians & Surgeons of Glasgow	Visualising medical heritage: new approaches to digitisation and interpretation of medical instrument collections	Museum Development Fund	M1		£29,230
				Total	£29,230
Scottish Fisheries Museum Trust	Fishermen at War Exhibition	Small Projet Fund	S1		£5,000
	Catch of the Day: Fish and Food Fair	Festival of Museums Fund	F1		£320
	A Tale of Two Boats	Museum Development Fund			£58,219
	A falle of two Boats		M2		
		·		Total	£63,539
Scottish Maritime Museum Trust	Pirate Takeover	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	Total	£310
Scottish Maritime Museum Trust	Pirate Takeover Go Industrial Learning	Festival of Museums Fund Small Projet Fund	F1 S2	Total	£310 £2,844
Scottish Maritime Museum Trust	Pirate Takeover	Festival of Museums Fund	F1		£310 £2,844 £39,000
	Pirate Takeover Go Industrial Learning Redesigning Denny: Engage, Experiment, Engineer	Festival of Museums Fund Small Projet Fund Museum Development Fund	F1 S2 M1	Total Total	£310 £2,844 £39,000 £42,154
Scottish Maritime Museum Trust Scottish Railway Preservation Society	Pirate Takeover Go Industrial Learning	Festival of Museums Fund Small Projet Fund	F1 S2		£310 £2,844 £39,000
	Pirate Takeover Go Industrial Learning Redesigning Denny: Engage, Experiment, Engineer From Scotland to the Somme- The Railway War; an project about	Festival of Museums Fund Small Projet Fund Museum Development Fund	F1 S2 M1		£310 £2,844 £39,000 £42,154
	Pirate Takeover Go Industrial Learning Redesigning Denny: Engage, Experiment, Engineer From Scotland to the Somme- The Railway War; an project about	Festival of Museums Fund Small Projet Fund Museum Development Fund	F1 S2 M1	Total	£310 £2,844 £39,000 £42,154 £1,822
Scottish Railway Preservation Society	Pirate Takeover Go Industrial Learning Redesigning Denny: Engage, Experiment, Engineer From Scotland to the Somme- The Railway War; an project about the impact of Scottish railways on World War One. New Connections across the Northern Isles: Linking people and	Festival of Museums Fund Small Projet Fund Museum Development Fund World War One Commemoration Fund	F1 S2 M1 W2	Total Total	£310 £2,844 £39,000 £42,154 £1,822 £1,822 £19,135
Scottish Railway Preservation Society Shetland Amenity Trust	Pirate Takeover Go Industrial Learning Redesigning Denny: Engage, Experiment, Engineer From Scotland to the Somme- The Railway War; an project about the impact of Scottish railways on World War One. New Connections across the Northern Isles: Linking people and heritage through the maritime cultures of Orkney and Shetland	Festival of Museums Fund Small Projet Fund Museum Development Fund World War One Commemoration Fund Museum Development Fund	F1 S2 M1 W2	Total	£310 £2,844 £39,000 £42,154 £1,822 £1,822 £19,135
Scottish Railway Preservation Society	Pirate Takeover Go Industrial Learning Redesigning Denny: Engage, Experiment, Engineer From Scotland to the Somme- The Railway War; an project about the impact of Scottish railways on World War One. New Connections across the Northern Isles: Linking people and	Festival of Museums Fund Small Projet Fund Museum Development Fund World War One Commemoration Fund	F1 S2 M1 W2	Total Total	£310 £2,844 £39,000 £42,154 £1,822 £19,135 £19,135
Scottish Railway Preservation Society Shetland Amenity Trust South Ayrshire Council	Pirate Takeover Go Industrial Learning Redesigning Denny: Engage, Experiment, Engineer From Scotland to the Somme- The Railway War; an project about the impact of Scottish railways on World War One. New Connections across the Northern Isles: Linking people and heritage through the maritime cultures of Orkney and Shetland Day o' the Dames!	Festival of Museums Fund Small Projet Fund Museum Development Fund World War One Commemoration Fund Museum Development Fund Festival of Museums Fund	F1 S2 M1 W2 M2	Total Total	f310 f2,844 f39,000 f42,154 f1,822 f19,135 f495 f495
Scottish Railway Preservation Society Shetland Amenity Trust	Pirate Takeover Go Industrial Learning Redesigning Denny: Engage, Experiment, Engineer From Scotland to the Somme- The Railway War; an project about the impact of Scottish railways on World War One. New Connections across the Northern Isles: Linking people and heritage through the maritime cultures of Orkney and Shetland Day o' the Dames! Mary Queen of Scots - The Rock n' Roll Years	Festival of Museums Fund Small Projet Fund Museum Development Fund World War One Commemoration Fund Museum Development Fund Festival of Museums Fund Festival of Museums Fund	F1 S2 M1 W2 M2	Total Total	£310 £2,844 £39,000 £42,154 £1,822 £19,135 £495 £495 £612
Scottish Railway Preservation Society Shetland Amenity Trust South Ayrshire Council	Pirate Takeover Go Industrial Learning Redesigning Denny: Engage, Experiment, Engineer From Scotland to the Somme- The Railway War; an project about the impact of Scottish railways on World War One. New Connections across the Northern Isles: Linking people and heritage through the maritime cultures of Orkney and Shetland Day o' the Dames!	Festival of Museums Fund Small Projet Fund Museum Development Fund World War One Commemoration Fund Museum Development Fund Festival of Museums Fund	F1 S2 M1 W2 M2	Total Total	f310 f2,844 f39,000 f42,154 f1,822 f19,135 f495 f495

			Total	£25,019
St Andrews Preservation Trust	Museum Office Development	Purchase Fund	P1 Total	£540 £540
Strathnaver Museum Trust	Archive Material	Purchase Fund	P1	£229
Tain and District Museum Trust	A3 Scanner	Purchase Fund	Total P1	£229 £279
Tam and District Museum Trust	AS Scaline	r dicitase r difa	Total	£279
Tayside Museums Forum	Tayside Museums Strategic Development	Partnership Fund	PA	£26,865
			Total	£26,865
The Highlanders' Museum (Queen's Own Highlanders Collection)	Behind the Scenes at The Highlanders' Museum: Family Heritage Day	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	£442
	Front of House, Shop and ground floor upgrade	Museum Development Fund	M2	£21,750
			Total	£22,192
The Ian McIntosh Memorial Trust	Romance at Montrose Air Station	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	£750
	First World War Replica Sopwith Camel Restoration	World War One Commemoration Fund	W1	£4,709
			Total	£5,459
The Scottish Crannog Centre	Dig The New Breed- Guardians of the Galaxy	Vocational Pathways Fund	V1 Total	£20,000 £ 20,000
The Whithorn Trust	Whithorn Visioning Project	Small Projet Fund	S2	£5,000
	Wood, Woad and Weave	Festival of Museums Fund	F1	£1,500
			Total	£6,500
Thirlestane Castle Trust	Relocating the Toy Collection and Muniments at Thirlestane Castle	Museum Development Fund	M2	£40,000
			Total	£40.000
Trimontium Museum Trust	New Light on Old Metal	Small Projet Fund	S3	£2,500
	0		Total	£2,500
University of Dundee	Animating Archaeopteryx	Small Projet Fund	S1	£3,668
	Environmental Monitoring System	Museum Development Fund	M1	£5,877
			Total	£9,545
University of Glasgow	Conserving and interpreting William Hunter's plaster casts of the Gravid Uterus for new audiences	Museum Development Fund	M1	£60,000
	Employee development options (mid-career)	Vocational Pathways Fund	V1	£19,500
			Total	£79,500
University of St Andrews	Display cases and AV equipment for new temporary exhibition galleries at MUSA	Museum Development Fund	M1	£60,000
	Environmental Control System for MUSA	Museum Development Fund	M1	£60,000
			Total	£120,000
			TOTAL	
			AWARDS	£1,741,111